On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete "may not send correspondence to the issuer of the policy or the employer unless the correspondence is concurrently sent to the employee.

A person who provides medical or health care services to any employee under a case management plan referenced in § 58-20-24 or 62-5-21 may" and insert ":

(1) Shall include the employee in all communications with the issuer of the policy; and

(2) May "

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, delete "of" and insert ", if "

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "who" insert " provides medical services or health care to an employee under the plan"

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "violates " delete "the provisions of "

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, after "violates " delete "the provisions of "

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "of " insert "a "

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "fine" insert the comma

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "dollars" insert the comma

On page 1, line 19, of the Introduced bill, delete "Department of Labor and Regulation" and insert " department"